

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3122, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 6, line 9, delete "two" and insert "one"

1.3 page 6, line 10, delete "years" and insert "year"

1.4 Page 6, line 14, delete "24" and insert "12"

1.5 Page 7, line 33, delete "\$2,000" and insert "\$5,000"

1.6 Page 8, line 2, delete "\$1,000" and insert "\$2,500"

1.7 Page 12, after line 26, insert:

1.8 "Sec. 17. **APPROPRIATION.**

1.9 \$223,000 in fiscal year 2011 is appropriated from the general fund to the
1.10 commissioner of commerce for implementing this article. The base appropriation for this
1.11 program is \$119,000 in fiscal year 2012 and \$123,000 in fiscal year 2013."

1.12 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.13 Amend the title accordingly